

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12839/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2000 in SA 672/88
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. PERUMAL PILLAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARASU @ UDUMAYEE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for declaring petnr. as Major and to record
4th respondent as LR. of deceased respondent No.3 and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
1 and 2 Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No.5 is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended.

Learned counsel for respondents 1 and 2 is granted
four weeks time to file counter the main SLP. Three weeks'
for rejoinder, thereafter.

List after seven weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Prem Prakash)
Court Master